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BIRBHUM.—No. 638-L. A. (P. W.)/11-359/68.—
20th January 1971.—Whereas 2-2439 hectares (5-545)
gaores), more or less, of land situate in or near the

* ‘villages of Mandalsar, Atai and Nagar described below

have been requisitiooned under sub-section (1) of
section 3 of the West Bengal Land (Requisition and
Acquisition) Act, 1948, by the person authorised under
section 3(1A) of the Act for the public purpose of
providing facilities for irrigatiojn, namely for water
course from chainage 251-50(L) of MDB/18 in connce-
tion with Mayurakshi Project;

Now, therefore, notice is hereby given that in pur- |
suance of section 4(la) of the said Act, the Governor

acquires such land being required for the public pur-
pose as aforesaid.
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This notice is given under the provision of sub- -

section (la) of section 4 of the West Bengal Land (Re-

quisition and Acquisition), Act, 1948 (West Bengal -

Act II of 1948), to all whom it may concern.

A plan of the land may be inspected in the office of i

the Special Land Acquisition Collector, Birbhum, as
well as office of the Executive Engineer, M. N, C.
Division, Rampurhat, district Birbhum.

Description of the land

Mouza Mandalsar, jurisdiction list No. 97, police-
station Khargram, district Murshidabad

5/2191 Eastern .. " 3¢ -1376
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Mouza

Atai, juriadiction

List No. 86,

station Khargram, district Murshidabad.

Revisional survey plots in part—

Plot
No.

2599
2600
2603
2604
2624
2652
2653
2680
2682

2683

2684
2685
2686
2696
2883
2884
2885
2886

2667/3276
2509/3289
2509/3291
2580/3297
2599/3290

Specific portion of
the plot.

Tastern
South-western
Middle
North-western
Western
Western
Western
Western
Western
‘Western
Western
Northern
Middle

Middle
North-western
Northern
Northern
Middle
Western
Eastern
North-eastern
North-eastern
Eastern

Area in
acre,

06
-005
-05
<34
-07
-055-
09
-065
-03
-025
-055
-04
-07
-155
01
-03
-07
-38
-06
-07
085
-095
-02

postlice.

Area in
hectare.

0243
-0020
0202
-1376
-0283
-0223
0364
0263
-0121
-0101
-0223
-0162
-0283
0627
+0040
-0121
-0283
-1538
-0243
-0283
-0344
-0384
-0081

Mouza Nagar, jurisdiction list No. 85, police-
station Khargram, district Murshidabad

1019
1039
1553
1556
1558
1560
1566
1567

1568 -

1569
1657
1658
1712
1713
1717
1719
1739
1740
1917
1918
1919
'1946
1947
1948
1958
1961
1962
1966
1969
2042
2044
2061
2052
2063
2054

Middle
Southern
Western
Western
South-western
Western
Western
Western
Western
Western
Western
Western
Eastern
Fastern
Eastern
Middle
Western
Western
Eastern
Eastern
Eastern
North-eastern
Northern
Northern
Eastern
Eastern
Eastern
Fastern
South-eastern
Southern
Middle
Southern
Southern
Southern ..
Southern .,

+035
-065
-03
03
015
-04
06
-025
045
-02
-035
-07
-005
055

.‘. 4
e

-0142
-0263
-0121
0121
-0061
-0162
0243
0101
0182
+0081
0142
0283
0020
-0223
0263
0769
0304
0101
0384
-0223
-0202
0890
0121
-0061
-0223
-0263
0648
0162
0051
<0142
0101
0162
0162
<0182
0142
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Plot ~ Specific portion of
the plot.

No.

2055 Western

2056 Western

2062 Western

2063 Western

2064 Western

2065 Western

2093 Middte ..
2101 South-western
2102 North-western
2103 Northern
2104 Northern ..
2105 North-western

2093/2119
1558/2165
155072410
1945/2435
20432444
1711

1558/2164

Middle
Western
Western
Eastern
Southern
Full

Full

Dy,

it

—

Area in
acre.

06
-035
-01
045
-045
-06
-01
- 125
- 185
07
-065
-015
045
07
-05
055
‘075
05
-08
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Area in
hectare.

0243
‘0142
0040
0182
0182
0243
-0040
0506
-0749
0283
-0263
-0061
-0182
-0283
-0202
0223
-0304
-0202
0324

By order of the Governor,
S. K. SENGUP LA,
cy. to the Govt. of West Bengal
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