BIRBHUM.—No. 638-L. A. (P. W.)/11-359/68.—20th January 1971.—Whereas 2·2439 hectares (5·545) acres), more or less, of land situate in or near the villages of Mandalsar, Atai and Nagar described below have been requisitiooned under sub-section (1) of section 3 of the West Bengal Land (Requisition and Acquisition) Act, 1948, by the person authorised under section 3(1A) of the Act for the public purpose of providing facilities for irrigatiojn, namely for water course from chainage 251·50(L) of MDB/18 in connection with Mayurakshi Project;

Now, therefore, notice is hereby given that in pursuance of section 4(1a) of the said Act, the Governor acquires such land being required for the public purpose as aforesaid.

This notice is given under the provision of subsection (1a) of section 4 of the West Bengal Land (Requisition and Acquisition), Act, 1948 (West Bengal Act II of 1948), to all whom it may concern.

A plan of the land may be inspected in the office of the Special Land Acquisition Collector, Birbhum, as well as office of the Executive Engineer, M. N. C. Division, Rampurhat, district Birbhum.

Description of the land

Mouza Mandalsar, jurisdiction list No. 97, policestation Khargram, district Murshidabad

5/2191 Eastern .. ·34 ·1376

Mouza Atai, juriadiction List No. 86, postlicestation Khargram, district Murshidabad.

Revisional survey plots in part-

Plot	Specific portion of		Area in	Area in
No.	the plot.		acre.	hectare.
				1100001101
2599	Eastern		.06	$\cdot 0243$
2600	South-western		.005	.0020
2603	Middle :.		.05	$\cdot 0202$
2604	North-western		.34	$\cdot 1376$
2624	Western		.07	$\cdot 0283$
2652	${ m Western}$.055	.0223
2653	Western		$\cdot 09$	$\cdot 0364$
2680	Western		.065	$\cdot 0263$
2682	Western		$\cdot 03$	$\cdot 0121$
2683	Western		$\cdot 025$.0101
2684	Western		.055	$\cdot 0223$
2685	Northern		.04	$\cdot 0162$
2686	Middle	• •	.07	$\cdot 0283$
2696	Middle		.155	•0627
2883			.01	$\cdot 0040$
2884	Northern		$\cdot 03$	$\cdot 0121$
2885	Northern		.07	$\cdot 0283$
2886	$f Middle \dots$		•38	·1538
2667/			• 06	0243
2599/			.07	$\cdot 0283$
2599			085	$\cdot 0344$
2580			•095	$\cdot 0384$
2599	/3290 Eastern	• •	•02	$\cdot 0081$

Mouza Nagar, jurisdiction list No. 85, policestation Khargram, district Murshidabad

	*						
1019	Middle				, .	035	$\cdot 0142$
1039	Southern	٠.,				065	.0263
1553	Western			·		03	$\cdot 0121$
1556	Western				•	03	$\cdot 0121$
1558	South-west	ern		• •		015	$\cdot 0061$
1560	Western		1			04	$\cdot 0162$
1566	Western	'			•	06	$\cdot 0243$
1567	Western			• •		025	.0101
1568	\cdot Western					045	.0182
1569	Western				•	02	$\cdot 0081$
1657	Western					035	$\cdot 0142$
1658	Western					07	$\cdot 0283$
1712	$\mathbf{Eastern}$			• •		005	$\cdot 0020$
1713	${f Eastern}$				•	055	$\cdot 0223$
1717	Eastern			• •		065	$\cdot 0263$
1719	Middle					19	$\cdot 0769$
1739	Western		٠.			075	$\cdot 0304$
1740	Western			• • ,		025	$\cdot 0101$
1917	Eastern			• •		095	$\cdot 0384$
1918	Eastern			٠	٠,	055	-0223
1919	Eastern					05	$\cdot 0202$
1946	North-east	ern	7	• •		22	.0890
1947	Northern					03	.0121
1948	Northern					015	.0061
1958	Eastern					055	.0223
1961	Eastern			d'a		065	.0263
1962	Eastern	100		1		16	.0648
1966	Eastern					04	.0162
1969	South-easte	rn				235	.0951
2042	Southern	,,,,,,				035	.0142
2044	Middle	• •		• •		025	.0101
2051	Southern					04	.0162
2052	Southern	11.		1.		04	.0162
2053	Southern					045	.0182
2054	Southern			1.72		035	.0142
-1002	Doublion	• •		1 7 7		000	0.1.12

THE CALCUTTA GAZETTE, EXTRAOR

Plot No.	Specific portion the plot.	of	Area in acre.	Area in hectare.	
2055 2056 2062 2063 2064 2065 2093 2101 2102 2103 2104	Western Western Western Western Western Western Middte South-western North-western Northern Northern		$egin{array}{c} \cdot 06 \\ \cdot 035 \\ \cdot 01 \\ \cdot 045 \\ \cdot 045 \\ \cdot 06 \\ \cdot 01 \\ \cdot 125 \\ \cdot 185 \\ \cdot 07 \\ \cdot 065 \\ \end{array}$	0043 0142 0040 0182 0182 0243 0040 0506 0749 0283 0263	i de la
2105 2093/2 1558/2 1550/2 1945/2 2043/2 1711 1558/2	2165 Western 2410 Western 2435 Eastern 2444 Southern Full	6	·015 ·045 ·07 ·05 ·055 ·075 ·05 ·08	0061 0182 0283 0202 0223 0304 0202 0324	n, N

By order of the Governor, S. K. SENGUP 'A, Dy Secy. to the Govt. of West Bengal